Attachment B

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROVISION OF
RECUPERATIVE CARE SERVICES
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF ORANGE
AND
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_ »

JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2020

© 00 N o ol A W DN P

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT entered into this 1*10th day of July-2017April
2018, is by and between the COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of State of California
(COUNTY), and
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_» a «CONTRACTOR_BUSINESS STATUS» (CONTRACTOR).
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR may sometimes be referred to herein individually as “Party” or
collectively as “Parties.” This Third Amendment, Second Amendment, First Amendment, and original
Agreement shall_continue to be administered by the County of Orange Health Care Agency
(ADMINISTRATOR).

=
o

e T el el N o
0 N Ul WN

WITNESSETH:

N
o ©

WHEREAS, +-Calon the 1%

day of July 2017, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR QI’GVIOUS|¥ entered into that certain Agreement for the
provision of Recuperative Care Services for the period of July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2020; and

N N NN
A W DN P

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2017, the Board of Supervisors authorized ADMINISTRATOR to increase
the Agreement Maximum Obligation by an amount not to exceed $50,070, which is 10% of the original

amount for the first period of the Agreement; and

N N DN DN
o N o O

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2017, under the authority given by the Board of Supervisors on June
27,2017, ADMINISTRATOR authorized an increase of the Agreement amount by $50,070 for Period

One, and the Parties entered into a First Amendment to Agreement revising the Maximum Obligation
for Period One from $500,700 to $550,770, for a revised Total Maximum Obligation of $4,148.070; and

N
©

W w w w
w NN - O

WHEREAS, ;—wason Januarx 23, 2018, the Board of Sugerwsor approved by-the-Centers—for
deedthe Second Amendment to the

Agreement increasing the fundmg for a—WheJre—Perenéa%e—éV\@e)ﬁHet—PFegram—andr this Agreement
by $754,820 for additional Recuperative Care services, revising the Aggregate Maximum Obligation

w
&

W W w
~N O Ol

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 1 of 66




Attachment B

1 || from $4,148,070 to $4,902,890, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020; and
2 AMHEREAS the Californiathe Departmen L oalth Care Services(DHC 0 i
3 ication-{(RFA} relating to-the WPC-PHot Program-on-May-16.2016-and.//
4 WHEREAS, COUNTY now desires to increase the funding for this Agreement by $3,483,627 for
5 || additional Recuperative Care services, revising the Aggregate Maximum Obligation from $4,902,890 to
6 || $8,386,517, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020; and
7
8
9
10
11
12 lent-care-and-administrative-support functions-to-the WPC Pilot Program-described-herein:and
13 WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR desires to accept the additional funding and is agreeable to the
14 || rendering of such services enpursuant to the terms and conditions hereinafterset-forth-of the original
15 || Agreement;
16
17 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, benefits, and promises contained
18 || herein, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR do hereby agree as follows:
19 ||#
20 || #
21 || #
22 ||#
23 || #
24 || #
25 || #
26 FTABLE OF CONTENTS
27 PARAGRAPH PAGE
28 ||—Fitle
29 || Page————————eeeeeee e e 1
30
31
32 b A OIS e e e e e 5
33 H—Aleration-of Terms e 9
34 d—Asslgpmentet- oo o 10
0
35 ;
36 -
37
20F 34
X\ASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20

«CONTRACTOR_NAME._ »

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 2 of 66




Attachment B

21
23
J

VIO T TV VA O AV Y O s s s s s s s n s s s n s s s st nstassassssnstassssnssnstoseossssnstasssrsssnssnns

Inenactione and Audite

|||UH\/\JL|U| I A% B A" B AR A" | | T N N N O D oo
L icancac and | awe

|== AV iV BIe VTe v i (v gy mne g ) e I R O O oo
Mayvimum-Ohliaation

TVTUZXTTITITaTrTT U”llvu‘.lul|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Minimum- \Waoe | awe

X
ray n
XU
7XT17

YA\L
AY

YINL
77X v

Nondicerimination

TN O O T S T T T T T N O T T i s s s s s s snsnsssssnasssssoassssnansssssonsssssssssssnosssssssssssssassssssassssssnssssssansssnnnns

AAVA|

VAN N

Notices

TN O T G O T i i s srrrrrrnrrrrsnnrrrsnnnsssnnsssssnensssssessssssessssssasssssnasssssssssssnsssssssnassssssasssssssnssssnnnsnnsnnns

\/U

77XV T

Cavarahilityv

20
A4

YU

7X7XTT,

A A A= L A T

Ctatiic nf Contractor

21
J

Dt tO S U T U T U G T T i i s s s s s ss s sssasssssnansssssossssssassssssansssssassssssnsssssssssssssnsssssnansnnsnns

MYXN\L

ZX7ZXT V=

(I B B B

XX\ Tarm

X7V

Tarmination

T T T T I T IO N T T T s s s s s s s rrrrrnrrnnsrnsnnnsssnnasssnsnnnsssssasssssnassssnnssssssnssssssnsnsssssssssssssssssssnnssssnnnsnsnnnns

ANA'AVA

ZX7X V1T

Third Partv Baneficiary

O T Ay D U T T T T O T O Y i s s s s s s r s s s s s s a s as s sasnstassasessnstassasessassaseosessnssnsnns

ANA'AVAT

ZX7XVT1T

24
J

X¥XIX  Sianatiira Pana

YAVAN Fav

Y LR L B S A L e LR

=+ X T =

PAGE
7 VO

EXHIBITA
=ZXI 1T 17X

Dafinitions

T T I T OO T T T s s s s s s rnnrsnnnnnnnnnnnnnssnnnssssnnnnssssoasssssoasssssossssssosssssnosssssnossssssassssssasnssssnasnsssssnnssssnnns

Pavmante

LI AR~ L A T T TR

Contractor Obliaatione

U T A T T O IO T T Ot O T IO T T i s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s r s s s i s s s s saasassaseasassasrassasasrasrnsns

Countv Ohlinatione

\ 2

AV

A A L L A S L L A S e L LRI

Committep/Groune

A AR LR A B~ A | = T TR

\/

v

Ranporte

10
A4

L
11
L

|\\1VU| L N D oIoIoIoIooIonIoononononononononononnnonononyggOgononononononygGyononoyyonn§nyooom
Ctaffina

\/

\'4
\/U

\'4

A L LR

Eacilityv

11
=

LR L A T

VI

AVAINI

1 N M < IO © I~ 0 O

o
—

i
i

N
—

(9]
—

<
i

15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30

31

32

33
34

35
36
37

30Fr34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc

«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

«KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20

Page 3 of 66

HCA ASR 18-000252



Attachment B

© 00 N O O A W N P

e ol =
g B~ W N R O

NN DNDNNNDNERERERRER R
o U1 A WNBEFP O © 0 N O
SN N T S S S S S S S S SN ST ST S S S S S S S

N
~

REFERENGED CONTRACT PROVISIONS

N
oo

N
©

Ferm:—Juhy-1.-2017 lines 10 through December31,2020

w
o

31 || 1.__Period-One-means-15 of the peried-from-July-1,2017 through-December31-2047Agreement are
32 amended to read as follows:
33 s o-means-the period

w
S

35
36
37
4 oF 34
X:\ASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20

«CONTRACTOR_NAME._ »

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 4 of 66




Attachment B

1 || “Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $4,902,8908,386,517
2 Period One Maximum Obligation: $ 906,640
3 Period Two Maximum Obligation: —1.153.650$4,636,277
4 Period Three Maximum Obligation: -$1,450,250
5 Period Four Maximum Obligation: -$1,392,350
6 TOTAL MAXIMUM OBLIGATION: $4,962,8908,386,517”
5
g ", - : : :
g ||Peemeniblononlomibs s oinne
10
11

W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNDNMDMDNMNDNMNMNNMNMNNRPRPERPRPRPERPREPRPEPBEP PR
N P O © 00 N O Ol B W NP O O 0 NO O b WD
I

50F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 5 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

6 OF 34
XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 6 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNNMNNMMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPREPRPR R PRFP P BB
A WO NP O O 0 N O WODNPFPF O O 0o NO ol D WODN - O

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

70F 34
XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 7 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

el =
N R O

i

8 OF 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 8 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

e

90F34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 9 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N N N ol e T e e N o e =
W NP O ©Om~NO® U A WN R O

W W W NN DN DN DNDDN
N P O © 00 N O O b

w
w

W W W w
~N o o1 b~

10 0F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 10 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

110r34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 11 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W NN NN DNDDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNNMNNNPRPRPPRPRPRPRPRPPEPR R PR P P
N P O © 00 N O O B WNPFP OO oo NOO O b W DN - O

W W w w
o 01 W

w
hy]

120r 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 12 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNNMNNMMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPREPRPR R PRFP P BB
A WO NP O O 0 N O WODNPFPF O O 0o NO ol D WODN - O

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

130F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 13 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W NN NN DNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNMNMNNNPEPEP PP RPRPERPRPEPR R PR P P
W NN PO O 00 NOoO O D WDNPFP O O© 0o NO ol D WOWDN - O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

140r 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 14 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

e ol =
g B~ W N R O

W W W W N DN DNDNDNDNDNDNMNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNEPE PR PR
W NN P O ©O© 0 NOoO O D WODNPFP O O© 0N O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

150F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 15 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

16 oF 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 16 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

el o el
o Ul A WN L O

N DD NN DN DNDNDNDN PR P2
o O WO DN EFP O © 0o N

N
~

W W NN
— O O o

w w
w N

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

170r34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 17 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N N N ol e T e e N o e =
W NP O ©Om~NO® U A WN R O

N
~

ala AN BaYdlalaYa ihla in N
g cH—ocdd 5

not specifically be-appreved-by-the

OR > maala alidaYa alala aYata
H a > a d SAS,

N
o1

N
(o3}

W W W W w N NN
A WO N PP O O 0N

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

18 0F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 18 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

el e e N i o el
0 N O U WN RO

N
o ©

N DD N NN
g b~ W DN B

W W W NN DNDDN
N P O © 0 N O

W W w w
o 01 W

—H—REQUIRED-COVVERAGEFORMS

w
hy]

190F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 19 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W NN NN DNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNMNMNNNPEPEP PP RPRPERPRPEPR R PR P P
W NN PO O 00 NOoO O D WDNPFP O O© 0o NO ol D WOWDN - O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

200F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 20 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNNMNNMMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPREPRPR R PRFP P BB
A WO NP O O 0 N O WODNPFPF O O 0o NO ol D WODN - O

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

21 0F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 21 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

NN NN RNNDNDRERRRRRRR B B
O Ul A WNEFP O © 0w ~NO Ul A W N L O

W W W W W W wWw N DNDDN
o O A W DN PFP O © 00 N

w
hy]

220F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 22 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W NN NN DNDDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNNMNNNPRPRPPRPRPRPRPRPPEPR R PR P P
N P O © 00 N O O B WNPFP OO oo NOO O b W DN - O

w
w

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

23 0F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 23 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

e el el e e N o e =
© 0O ~N O U~ WDN Rk O

W W W W N DN DN DN DNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDD
W N PO O 00 NOoO O WOWDN - O

w
S

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

24 0F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 24 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

250F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 25 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

NN NN NDNDRRRRRR R P B
O B WNBRFP O © © N O Ul WN R O

W W W NN DNDDN
N P O © 0 N O

W W w w
o 01 A W
d
f .
E-
» g
3
B .
. «
g
g .

w
hy]

26 OF 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 26 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W NDDNDNMNDNMNDNDNMNMNDNMDDNDNDNDMDNMNMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPR R R PRPRP P BB
g A WO DN PFP O O© 00 NO ol D WON P O O 0o N O B WDN P+, O

w
(op]

w
hy]

270F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 27 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N N e e o e el o o =
N B O © 0 ~N O O WN P O

N NN
o b~ W

W W NN DNDDN
P O © 0 N O

w w
w N

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

28 0F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 28 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W NN NN DNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNMNMNNNPEPEP PP RPRPERPRPEPR R PR P P
W NN PO O 00 NOoO O D WDNPFP O O© 0o NO ol D WOWDN - O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

290F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 29 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

e ol el =
A W N PR O

N N PR
B O © © N o Ul

N N
w N

N
~

Adreaman
o v, O ct vranvimie G

3 ain-valid 3 , changed by
this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect; and to—that—extent—the—provisions

efincorporated herein by this Agreement-are-severablereference.

N N
o O

N N DN
© 00

W W W W W w w
o O W DN - O

w
hy]

300F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 30 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N N e e o e el o o =
N B O © 0 ~N O O WN P O

W W W W NN DN DN DN DNDDN
W NN P O © 0 N O O b W

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

310F34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 31 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

320F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 32 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNNMNNMMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPREPRPR R PRFP P BB
A WO NP O O 0 N O WODNPFPF O O 0o NO ol D WODN - O

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

330F34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 33 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O A W N P

el
= o

12 || Agreement:
13 || #
14 || #
15 || #
16 || #
17 || #
18 || #
19 || #
20 ||#
21 || #
22 ||l
23 (|1
24 ||l
25 (|1
26 ||U
27 || U
28 ||
29 ||U
30 (|4
31 (|1
32 ||U
33 (|1
34 ||U
35 (|1
36 ||U
37 ||
340F34
XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20

«CONTRACTOR_NAME._ »

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 34 of 66




Attachment B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Third Amendment to the Agreement, in
the County of Orange, State of California.

«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

BY: DATED:

© 00 N O O A W N P

TITLE:

el =
N R O

BY: DATED:

=
A~ W

TITLE:

e i
o N o Ul

COUNTY OF ORANGE

N DN
— O ©

BY: DATED:
HEALTH CARE AGENCY

N
N

N NN
o b~ W

APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

N DN N DN
© 00 N O

BY: DATED:
DEPUTY

W W W W W W w Ww
~N o oA WO DN - O

350F 34

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 35 of 66




Attachment B

If the contracting party is a corporation, two (2) signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman of the Board, the
President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer
or any Assistant Treasurer. If the contract is signed by one (1) authorized individual only, a copy of the corporate resolution
or by-laws whereby the Board of Directors has empowered said authorized individual to act on its behalf by his or her
signature alone is required by ADMINISTRATOR.

© 00 N O O A W N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
]

36 OF 34
XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 36 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

=
o

e el el T e o o
0 N O U WN

N NN DN B
w N b O ©

N
~

N N DN DN
o N o O

W W W N
N P O ©

W w w
o b~ W

w
(op]

w
hy]

1orF11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 37 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

el =
N R O

N DD NN DNDNDNDNDNDN PP PP R R
S O A WODNPEFP O O© 00N O O W

N N DN
© 00

W W w w
w N - O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

20F 11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 38 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N NN NN R R R R R P B R R
2B WONPFP O ©WOw~NO UM WDN Rk O

W W NN DN DD
P O © 00 N O O

w w
w N

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

30F 11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 39 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

4 oF 11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 40 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N NN NN R R R R R P B R R
2B WONPFP O ©WOw~NO UM WDN Rk O

W W W NN DN DNDDN
N P O © 00 N O O

W W w w
o 01 W
g

Q

w
hy]

SOorF11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 41 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

6 oF 11EXHIBIT A
XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 42 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

el =
N R O

N e e e T
N B O © 0 ~N o O b W

W W W N DN DN DN DN DNDDN
N P O © 00 N O O b W

W W w w
o 01 W
Q
d Q
O
E
)
D
Q

w
hy]

70F11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 43 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W NN NN DNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNMNMNNNPEPEP PP RPRPERPRPEPR R PR P P
W NN PO O 00 NOoO O D WDNPFP O O© 0o NO ol D WOWDN - O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

8 oF 11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 44 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

el =
N R O

W W W NN DN DNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNDNDNDNNEPE PP R PP
N P O © 00 NN O Ol B W NP OO 0 NO O b W

W W w w
o 01 W

w
hy]

90oF 11EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 45 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

100or11 EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 46 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

e ol el =
A W N PR O

[EY
ol

W W W W wWwWwwwRNDNRNDNDNDNNDNNNDDNIEREER PR

~N o O WP O © 00N ol WNPFP O © 0w N O

tttttttttttththhthtt}
U

110or11 EXHIBIT A

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 47 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W NN NN DNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNMNMNNNPEPEP PP RPRPERPRPEPR R PR P P
W NN PO O 00 NOoO O D WDNPFP O O© 0o NO ol D WOWDN - O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

1of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 48 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W NN DNMNDNDDDNDNDNDMDNDNNMNMNNMNMNNERPRPERPRPRPEPRPEPRPPEPRPRPRPRPRFP PR
P O © 00 N O Ol B W NP OO0 NO O b WOWDN - O

w w
w N

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

20f 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 49 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

el
= o

o
w N

e e
~N o o~

N N DN P
N P, O © 00

N N DN DN DN DN
o N o o A W

W W W W N
W Nk O ©

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

3of14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 50 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

4 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 51 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W NDDNDNMNDNMNDNDNMNMNDNMDDNDNDNDMDNMNMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPR R R PRPRP P BB
g A WO DN PFP O O© 00 NO ol D WON P O O 0o N O B WDN P+, O

w
(op]

w
hy]
=

5of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 52 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

6 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 53 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N N N ol e T e e N o e =
W NP O ©Om~NO® U A WN R O

W W W NN DN DN DNDDN
N P O © 00 N O O b

W W w w

o 01 W
}
O

w
hy]

7 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 54 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

8 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 55 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

NN NN NDNDRRRRRR R P B
O B WNBRFP O © © N O Ul WN R O

w W W DD DN DNDDN
& P O © 00 N O
{
Q)
q
q
q
. q)

w
N

w
w

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

9of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 56 of 66




Attachment B

o N o o B~ 0N -

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
S O A W DN P O O© 00 NO ol D WONPFP O O 0o NO O B W DN PP O

w
hy]

10 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 57 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N NN NN R R R R R P B R R
2B WONPFP O ©WOw~NO UM WDN Rk O

W W W W W NN DNDNDDN
A WO N PP O O 0N O O
I
. Q)
) I
i
q
R q
L =
D
()
q

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

11 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 58 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W NN NN DNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNMNMNNNPEPEP PP RPRPERPRPEPR R PR P P
W NN PO O 00 NOoO O D WDNPFP O O© 0o NO ol D WOWDN - O

W W w
o o1 b

w
hy]

12 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 59 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W NDDNDNMNDNMNDNDNMNMNDNMDDNDNDNDMDNMNMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPR R R PRPRP P BB
g A WO DN PFP O O© 00 NO ol D WON P O O 0o N O B WDN P+, O

w
(op]

w
hy]
=

13 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 60 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

N NN NN R R R R R P B R R
2B WONPFP O ©WOw~NO UM WDN Rk O

W W NN DN DD
P O © 00 N O O

w
N

W W w w
o g~ W
:I:J::I:J:g

w
hy]

14 of 14 EXHIBIT B

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 61 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W NDDNDNMNDNMNDNDNMNMNDNMDDNDNDNDMDNMNMNNMNREPRPRPRPEREPR R R PRPRP P BB
g A WO DN PFP O O© 00 NO ol D WON P O O 0o N O B WDN P+, O

w W
~N O

lof4 EXHIBIT C

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 62 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

NN NN R RRRR R B B P
B WN P O O OWWNOO U N»MNWN P O

W W W NN DN DNDDN
N P O © 00 N O O

w
w

w W
o Ol

w
hy]

20f4 EXHIBIT C

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 63 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O & WO N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

w
hy]

3of4 EXHIBIT C

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 64 of 66




Attachment B

© 00 N O O A W N P

W W W W W W W NN DNMNDNDNDNMNDNMDNDNDNDMNNMMNNMNREPRERPRPERERPRERPREPRPRPRP P R
o O A WODN P O O© 00 NO ol A WON P O O 0o NO O B WO DN P O

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H

4 of 4 EXHIBIT C

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHKK20
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_»

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 65 of 66

w
<~




Attachment B

N

&I RIS |

~N o o B o IN - O ko o (N o o I w IN (- o ko o N o o & w 1IN - o o oo N o o1 I 1w IN (-
|| & IR | BRRBERERRIEBIKRIKE G R IEIKIE IS

I8 |

1of3

XNASR\MS\ASR 17-000721 RECUPERATIVE CARE AGREEMENT 3RD AMEND MASTER FY 17-20 - WN.Doc «KCODE»-MARCS01MHK220
«CONTRACTOR_NAME_» -

HCA ASR 18-000252 Page 66 of 66






